BY-LAW NO. 2019-173

OF

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF UXBRIDGE

BEING A BY-LAW TO ENTER INTO AN EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT WITH KRISTI HONEY AND TO APPOINT KRISTI HONEY AS THE CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER FOR THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF UXBRIDGE

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF UXBRIDGE HEREBY ENACTS A BY-LAW AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. THAT an employment agreement with the Corporation of the Township of Uxbridge be entered into with Kristi Honey.
- 2. THAT Kristi Honey is hereby appointed as the Chief Administrative Officer for the Corporation of the Township of Uxbridge.
- 3. THAT this appointment shall be effective December 17th, 2019.

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD time and finally passed this 9th day of December, 2019.

DAVE BARTON MAYOR
DEBBIE LEROUX